

EXHIBIT B

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 2/26/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.											
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).											
PRO	DUCER				CONTA NAME:		<u>,.</u>				
PF INSURANCE INC						PHONE 954-973-3038 FAX 954-972-2129 (A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No):					
164 N POWERLINE ROAD						E-MAIL ADDRESS: PFINS@PUSHINC.NET					
POMPANO BEACH 33069					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #				NAIC #		
INSURED NEW HORIZON COMMUNITY DEV											
The second se					INSURER C :						
1518 NW 17TH AVE POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060					INSURE	INSURER D :					
					INSURER E :						
	/ERAGES CER	TIEI	CATI	E NUMBER: 26	INSURE	RF:					
-				LINUMBER.				REVISION NUMBER:		NY DEDIOD	
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.											
INSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMITS	:		
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			SCG7001484-00		8/29/2017	8/29/2018		\$	1,000,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR					0.20.2011	0.20.2010	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	1,000,000	
A								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	10000	
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1000000	
								GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000	
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$		
	OTHER:			000107717					\$	1,000,000	
	ANY AUTO			03616774-7		7/11/2017	7/11/2018		\$		
A	OWNED SCHEDULED								\$		
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS HIRED NON-OWNED							DBODERTY DAMAGE	\$		
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)	\$		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR								\$		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE								\$		
	DED RETENTION \$								s s		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							PER OTH- STATUTE ER	•		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A							\$		
	Mandatory in NH)							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$		
¢	PROFESSIONAL			NPP15757967		5/04/2017	5/04/2018	100000. 2000,000			
				NPP15757967		5/04/2017	5/04/2018	1000000 EACH CLAIM			
DESC		FG (A						1000000 EACH/ 100000) AGG		
	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL										
ADD	ITIONAL INSURED: CITY OF POMPA	NO	BEAG	CH 100 W ATLANTIC BLV	D POM	IPANO BEAC	CH, FL 33060)			
						APPROVED					
			By John Mealer at 10:39 am, Mar 13, 2018								
						Бу 30	IIII Weal	ei al 10.39 aiii, i	iai i	3, 2010	
CER	TIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION					
CIT	Y OF POMPANO BEACH				SHOL	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN					
100 W ATLANTIC BLVD						DRDANCE WIT	H THE POLICY	REOF, NOTICE WILL BI Y PROVISIONS.	DELI	VERED IN	
POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060											
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE											
							In.	MUG			
	© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.										
						© 19	38-2015 ACC	JKD CORPORATION. A	All righ	ts reserved.	

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

Human Resources Department

P.O. Drawer 1300 100 West Atlantic Blvd. Pompano Beach, FL 33061 (954) 786-4626 FAX (954) 786-5553

City of Pompano Beach, Florida

March 9, 2018

Mrs. Bessie Showers New Horizon Community Development Corporation, Inc. 1518 NW 17th Avenue Pompano Beach, FL. 33069

Dear Mrs. Showers

Your company has fewer than four employees, and you have elected not to purchase Workers' Compensation insurance to cover these employees. The State of Florida allows your company to operate without insurance, however, you are required by the State to "post clear written notice in a conspicuous location at each worksite directed to all employees and other persons performing services at the worksite of their lack of entitlement to benefits" as described in Chapter 440 of the Florida Statues.

The City of Pompano Beach requires: ALL CONTRACTORS MUST AGREE TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE EMPLOYMENT, CONTROL AND CONDUCT OF THEIR EMPLOYEES AND FOR ANY INJURY SUSTAINED BY SUCH EMPLOYEES IN THE COURSE OF THEIR EMPLOYMENT.

Please sign the area below acknowledging your compliance with the above requirements. Return this original letter to me at Human Resources Department, 100 West Atlantic Blvd., Room 124, Pompano Beach, FL. 33060. If you have any questions about this letter please telephone me at 954-786-4698.

Very truly yours,

Bobby Bush Sr. Human Resources Analyst

The New Horizon Community Development Corporation, Inc. has posted notice(s) declaring the absence of Workers' Compensation insurance coverage, as required by the State of Florida. New Horizon Community Development Corporation, Inc. agrees to be responsible for the employment, control and conduct of our employees and for any injury sustained by such employees in the course of their employment.

Jessie Showers Signature	/	<u>3/9/18</u> Date	Received
Bessie Showers/I)irector		MAR 1.2 2018
Name and Title (print)	APPROVED	J.T.M.	
	By John Mealer at	: 10:38 am, Mar 13, 20	18 an Resources

The City of Pompano Beach is an Equal Opportunity Employer and Does Not Discriminate On the Basis of Handicapped Status